## NOTICE OF WORK SESSION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CEDAR HILLS, UTAH

This meeting may be held electronically via telephone to permit one or more of the council members to participate.

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Cedar Hills, Utah, will hold a Work Session prior to their regularly scheduled meeting on **Tuesday, September 7, 2010, at 6:00 p.m.**, at the Cedar Hills Public Safety Building, 3925 W Cedar Hills Drive, Cedar Hills, Utah. The City Council will be discussing the following items:

- Noticed agenda items for this Regular Council Meeting
- Motion to go into Executive Session, Pursuant to Utah State Code 52-4-204 and 52-4-205

\* \* \* EXECUTIVE SESSION \* \* \*

Motion to Adjourn Executive Session and Reconvene Work Session

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO ATTEND.

Dated this 2nd day of September, 2010.

Cathy D. Larsen, Deputy City Recorder

- Supporting documentation is posted on the City's Web site at <a href="www.cedarhills.org">www.cedarhills.org</a>.
- In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Cedar Hills will make reasonable accommodations to participate in the meeting. Request for assistance can be made by contacting the City Recorder at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting to be held.
- The order of items listed may change due to the needs of the City Council, the staff, and the public.